
Unit Test - I
English Rhymes : 1) Hop a little

2) Smiling Girls and Rosy Boys
3) The Rain

English Oral : A for Apple to G for Grapes
English Writing : Standing line sleeping line slanting line, Curve
Hindi Rhymes : iÉÉ±ÉÒ ¤ÉVÉÉ+Éä (MÉÒiÉ MÉÆMÉÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ - 2)
Hindi Oral : + ºÉä +xÉÉ®ú ºÉä @ñ ºÉä @ñÊ¹É iÉEò

Eò, JÉ, MÉ
Hindi Writing : Trace the lines
Maths Oral : 1 to 20 numbers
Maths Writing : 1 to 10 in numbers
E.V.S. : This is me

Conversation : 1) Myself
1. What is your name ?
Ans : My name is ...........
2. What is your father’s name?
Ans : My father’s name is .............

Time - Table
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Behind SBI,  Shivaji Nagar Nanded.

Annual Syllabus for
L.K.G. - 2022 - 23

Sr. No. Date Day Subject
1 11-07-22 Monday Rhymes / Story
2 12-07-22 Tuesday Moral Science / Dictation
3 13-07-22 Wednesday EVS Oral / Written/  Conv.
4 14-07-22 Thursday Hindi Oral / Hindi Written
5 15-07-22 Friday Maths Oral / Maths Written
6 16-07-22 Saturday English Oral / English Written



Unit Test - I

Parent-Teachers Meeting
30/07/2022 (Saturday)

Unit Test - II
English Rhymes : 1) Mr.Sun 2) If you’re Happy And you know it

3) Bits of paper 4) Two Little Dicky Birds
English Oral : A for Apple to N for Nest
English Writing : A for Apple to M for Monkey
Hindi Rhymes : MÉÒiÉ MÉÆMÉÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ - 2

1) xÉÒ¨É 2) ½þÉä±ÉÒ

3) ºÉ´Éä®úÉ 4) EÆò¨{ªÉÚ]õ®ú

Hindi Oral : '+' ºÉä +xÉÉ®ú ºÉä '+:' iÉEò
Hindi Writing : +, +É, <
Maths  Oral : 1 to 40 (Numbers)
Maths Writing : 11 to 20

Big and small
Long and short
Thick and Thin

EVS : 1) My family 2) My Home
3) My Toys 4) At play
5) My Body

Moral Science : Cleanliness
1) Brush your teeth twice a day
2) Have a bath every day
3) Comb your hair heatly
4) Cut and clean your nails
5) Cover your nose and mouth when you Cough
Sneeze or yawn



Conversation : My Self
1. What is your mother’s name ?
Ans : My mother’s name is
2. How old are you ?
Ans :  I am ___ year old.
3. What is your school name ?
Ans :  My school name is ____ .

Story : The Lion and the mouse
Once a lion had caught a mouse. The mouse said, “Please, don’t eat me.

Some day I will do favour to you. Let me go now.” One day the lion was caught
in a hunter’s net. The mouse came along and chewed the ropes and set the lion
free.

Moral :  One good turn deserves another.

Time - Table
Unit Test - II

Parent-Teachers Meeting
10/09/2022 (Saturday)

Sr. No. Date Day Subject
1 22-08-22 Monday Rhymes / Story
2 23-08-22 Tuesday Moral Science / Dictation
3 24-08-22 Wednesday EVS Oral / EVS W ritten/ Conv.
4 25-08-22 Thursday Hindi Oral / Hindi Written
5 26-08-22 Friday Maths Oral / Maths Written
6 27-08-22 Saturday English Oral / English Written



First Term Examination
English Rhymes : 1) Jack and Jill 2) Eight Big Fingers

3) Here we go Round
4) Yummy Treat 5) Lollipop

English Oral : A for Apple to Z for Zebra, Phonic Sounds.
English Writing : Letter A to Z

Letter a to z.
Hindi Rhymes : MÉÒiÉ, MÉÆMÉÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ - 2

1) ÊSÉc÷ÒªÉÉ 2) ½þÉxlÉÒ 3) Ê]õEò Ê]õEò Ê]õEò

4) SÉ¨ÉEòiÉä iÉÉ®äú

Hindi Oral : '+' ºÉä +xÉÉ®ú ºÉä 'ZÉ' ºÉä ZÉ®úxÉÉ iÉEò
Hindi Writing : + ºÉä +: iÉEò
Maths  Oral : 1 to 60 (Numbers)
Maths Writing : 1) 1 to 50 (Numbers)

2) Same and Different
3) Heavy and Light
4) Shapes

EVS : Anita’s school
Food
Fruits
Vegetables

Moral Science : Good Habits
1) Wake up early in the morning
2) Brush your teeth twice in a day
3) Do exercise daily
4) Take a bath daily
5) Eat breakfast
6) Wear a clean clothes
7) We should pray a God

Conversation : My School
1) What is your school name ?
Ans. My school name is _______ .
2) What is the name of your principal ?
Ans. My principal name is ________ .



3) What is your class teacher name ?
Ans. My class teacher name is ______ .
4) Where is your school ?
Ans. My school is in ______ .

Story : The Hare And The Tortoise.
One day the hare and the tortoise decide to race. The hare runs

fast but the tortoise moves slowly. After some time, the hare looks back.
The tortoise is far behind. So the hare thinks, I will rest for some time. The
hare soon falls asleep. the tortoise does not stop. It keeps on moving. Soon
the hare wakes up. He says. “I slept for a long time. The tortoise is ahead of
me. I must run fast. But the tortoise is already at the finishing point. The
tortoise wins the race.”

Moral : Slow and steady wins the race.

Time - Table
First Term Examination

Parent-Teachers Meeting
12/11/2022 (Saturday)

Notice : 1) Notice : 1) Diwali vacation has been scheduled from 21st
October to 31st October 2022.

     2) School reopens regularly from 01st November 2022.
     3) First Term results will be given on 12th November 2022

from 09:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Sr. No. Date Day Subject
1 12-10-22 Wednesday Drawing
2 13-10-22 Thursday Rhymes / Story
3 14-10-22 Friday Moral Science / Dictation
4 15-10-22 Saturday EVS Oral / Written/ Conv.
5 17-10-22 Monday Hindi Oral / Written
6 18-10-22 Tuesday Maths Oral / Written
7 19-10-22 Wednesday English Oral / Written



Unit Test - III

English Rhymes : 1) Teddy Bear 2) Raise your Hands
3) Colours 4) Little Boy Blue

English Oral : Spellings A - Apple to G - Grapes
Phonic : 1) The ‘a’ sound words with a sound

2)  The ‘e’ sound the words with e sound
English Writing : A - Apple to F - Fish spellings
Hindi Rhymes : MÉÒiÉ MÉÆMÉÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ - 2

1) MÉånù 2) nùÉnùÉ VÉÒ

3) ±ÉÉ±ÉÉ VÉÒ 4) BEò-BEò

Hindi Oral : + ºÉä +xÉÉ®ú ºÉä xÉ ºÉä xÉ±É iÉEò
Hindi Writing : + ºÉä PÉ iÉEò
Maths  Oral : 1 to 100 (Numbers) spellings 1 to 10
Maths Writing : 1 to 60 (Numbers)

Before numbers
After numbers
Between numbers
Count and write
Shapes
Tall and short

Maths Rhymes : Snow flakes
EVS : Park

Colours
(Red, Yellow, Blue, Green)

Moral Science : Children’s Day
Pandit Nehru’s birthday is on 14th November. It is celebrated as Children’s

day. Children lovingly called him ‘Chacha Nehru’. He loved children and
roses.

Conversation : Days of the week
1) How many days are there in a week?
Ans. There are seven days in a week.



2) What are they?
Ans. Name of days : 1) Sunday 2) Monday 3) Tuesday

4) Wednesday 5) Thursday 6) Friday
7) Saturday

Time - Table
Unit Test - III

Parent-Teachers Meeting
31/12/2022 (Saturday)

Sr. No. Date Day Subject
1 12-12-22 Monday Rhymes / Story
2 13-12-22 Tuesday Moral Science / Dictation
3 14-12-22 Wednesday EVS Oral / Written/ Conv
4 15-12-22 Thursday Hindi Oral / Hindi Written
5 16-12-22 Friday Maths Oral / Maths Written
6 17-12-22 Saturday English Oral / English Written



Unit Test - IV
English Rhymes : 1) Two Tall Gentlemen

2) Two short Ladies
3) We willie winkie
4) Hickory, Dickory, Dock

English Oral : A-Apple to M-Monkey spellings
Phonics : The ‘i’ sounds

words with i sound
The ‘o’ sound
words with o sound
The ‘u’ sound
words with u sound

English writing : A-Apple to Z-zebra
Hindi Rhymes : MÉÒiÉ MÉÆMÉÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ - 2

1) JÉ®úMÉÉä¶É 2) ºÉzÉÒ ÊSÉzÉÚ

3) ̈ ÉSUô®únùÉxÉÒ

Hindi Oral : '{Éõ' ºÉä {ÉiÉÆMÉúú ºÉä '¸É' ºÉä ¸É¨É iÉEò
Hindi Writing : + ºÉä ZÉ iÉEò
Maths  Oral : 1 to 100 (Numbers)

Spellings 1 to 20
Maths Writing : 1 to 100 (Numbers)

up and down
far and near
Match the pair
Number spellings 1 to 10

Maths Rhymes : One, Two, Buckle my shoe
EVS : Words of Greetings, Good and Clean Habits, Animals

Moral Science : Greetings
i) Good  Mornings int he morning.
ii) Good Afternoon at noon.
iii) Good Evening in the evening.
iv) Good Night at night.



Conversation : Months of the year
1) How many months are there in a year?
Ans. There are twelve months in a year.
2) Which are they?
Ans. The directions are as follows.

Name of the months : 1) January 2) February 3) March
4) April 5) May 6) June 7) July 8) August
9) September 10) October 11) November
12) December

Story : The Dog And The Bone
One day a dog was crossing a brook. He had a bone in his mouth. He

looked in the water and thought that there was another dog in the water with a
bone in his mouth. So , he opened his mouth to bark; as soon as he opened his
mouth, the bone fell down into the water. Now he had no bone. It was not
another dog. It was his own reflection.

Moral :  Never be greedy.

Time - Table
Unit Test - IV

Parent-teachers Meeting
25/02/2023 (Saturday)

Sr. No. Date Day Subject
1 06-02-23 Monday Rhymes / Story
2 07-02-23 Tuesday Moral Science / Dictation
3 08-02-23 Wednesday EVS Oral / Written / Conv.
4 09-02-23 Thursday Hindi Oral / Hindi Written
5 10-02-23 Friday Maths Oral / Maths Written
6 11-02-23 Saturday English Oral / English Written



Second Term Examination 2022-23

English Rhymes : 1) Five little monkey
2) I hear thunder
3) Twinkle Twinkle Little Star
4) Baa Baa Black Sheep

English Oral : A-Apple to Z-Zebra spellings
Phonics : Phonic letters A to Z
English writing : Aa to Zz
Hindi Rhymes : All Poems
Hindi Oral : '+õ' ºÉä YÉ iÉEò
Hindi Writing : + ºÉä ¨É iÉEò
Maths  Oral : 1 to 100 (Numbers)

Table of - 2
Spellings 1 to 40

Maths Writing : 1 to 100 (Numbers)
Number spellings 1 to 20

EVS : Day and Night, Transport, Festival

Story : A Rainy Day
The childrens are playing outside. They see a cat and her kittens. The chil-

dren are very happy to see the cat and her kittens suddenly it starts raining. The
children run into the house and enjoy the rain they  remember the cat and her
kittens they think cat and kittens getting wet in rain. They are sad. Then one
child shout look there. There under the sofa, sit cat with her kittens. The childrens
are happy. They clap and sing happily.



Conversation Revision

Time - Table
Second Term Examination 2022-23

Notice: 1) The result of Annual Examination will be declared on 30/04/2023.
    2) School reopens regularly on 01/06/2023.
    3) If the school is closed due to public strike or any other reason on

the exam day, the same paper will be conducted on the last day.
    4) Yearly Plan may change occasionally.

Parents Meeting
30/04/2019

Timing :- 9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-

Sr. No. Date Day Subject
1 12-04-23 Wednesday Drawing
2 13-04-23 Thursday Rhymes / Story
3 15-04-23 Saturday Moral Science / Dic
4 17-04-23 Monday EVS Oral/  Written / Conv.
5 18-04-23 Tuesday Hindi Oral / Hindi W ritten
6 19-04-23 Wednesday Maths Oral / Maths Written
7 20-04-23 Thursday English Oral / English Written



Incharge (E.M. - Nursery to 4th)
Sarabjeet Kaur

Mob. 8421024560, 8554843913
Call Between : 10am to 6pm

1 15/08/2022 Monday

2 17/09/2022 Saturday

3 26/01/2023 Thursday

4 01/05/2023 Monday

Independence Day

Marathwada Muktisangram Din

Republic Day

Maharashtra Din

National Festival 

5 09/08/2022 Tuesday

6 31/08/2022 Wednesday

7 03/09/2022 Saturday Gouri Awahan

8 05/09/2022 Monday

9 09/09/2022 Friday

10 05/10/2022 Wednesday

11 08/11/2022 Tuesday

12 22/03/2023 Wednesday

13 14/04/2023 Friday

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Gudhi Padwa

Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Academic Year Holidays - 2022-23

Muharram

Ganesh Chaturthi

Gouri Visarjan

Anant Chaturdashi (Ganesh Visarjan)

Dussehra (Dasara)


